FORM PTO-1594 PECODO ATION FOR (Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 03-31-1999	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissions	
10006049	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	<u> </u>
PENTON PUBLISHING INC. MAR 2 2 1939	Name: PENTON MEDIA, INC. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1100 Superior Avenue
☐ General Partnership x☐ Corporation-State of Delaware	City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44114-
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association General Partnership
· .	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	x⊠ Corporation-State of Delaware □ Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Execution Date: 4/6/98	is attached:
EXECUTION Date	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	. ·
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/001,916 75/608,204 75/377,186 75/609,361 03/30/1999 DHGUYEN 00000106 1435891	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,435,891 1,868,556 2,001,438 1,658,486 1,928,049 2,120,997 1,799,289 1,931,388 2,143,646
40.00.00	ttached? ☐ Yes ⊈ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Susan C. Oygard, Esq. McCORMICK, PAULDING & HUBER LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$520.00
Refund Refusal Axidoneses: 03/30/1999 DNGUYEN 0000079670	¥⊒¥ Enclosed
CHECK Refund Total: \$180.00	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1441 Main Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Springfield State: MA ZIP: 01103	13-0235
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
J. Kevin Grogan	Signature March 18, 1999 Date
Name of Person Signing Reg. #31,961 Total number of pages including	Signature Date g cover sheet, attachments, and document:

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PENTON PUBLISHING, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PENTON PUBLISHING, INC." TO "PENTON MEDIA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0826197 8100

991010813

AUTHENTICATION: 9629934

DATE:

03-16-99

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1876 FRAME: 0357

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 04/06/1998 981131772 - 0826197

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PENTON PUBLISHING, INC.

PENTON PUBLISHING, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Company, pursuant to a unanimous written action in lieu of a meeting pursuant to Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Company's Certificate of Incorporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of PENTON PUBLISHING, INC. be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: "The name of the corporation is PENTON MEDIA, INC."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder has given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That such amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PENTON PUBLISHING, INC. has caused this Certificate to be executed by Daniel J. Ramella, its President and Chief Operating Officer, and attested by Preston Vice, its Assistant Secretary, this 6th day of April, 1998.

PENTON PUBLISHING, INC.

Daniel J. Ramella

President and Chief Operating

Officer

ATTEST:

Preston Vice

Assistant Secretary

CETAYOF TITTE EWAD

RECORDED: 03/22/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1876 FRAME: 0358